
  Appendix 3 

List of Bank Holidays 2023-24 

 

Bank Holidays (England and Wales)1 

2023 

Friday 7 April   Good Friday 

Monday 10 April  Easter Monday 

Monday 1 May  Early May bank holiday 

Monday 8 May  Bank holiday for the Coronation of King Charles III 

Monday 29 May  Spring bank holiday 

Monday 28 August  Summer bank holiday 

Monday 25 December Christmas Day 

Tuesday 26 December Boxing Day 

 

2024 

Monday 1 January  New Year’s Day 

Friday 29 March  Good Friday 

Monday 1 April  Easter Monday 

Monday 6 May  Early May bank holiday 

Monday 27 May  Spring bank holiday 

 

 

List of Party-Political Autumn Conference Dates 

 

Party Political Conference Dates 2023-24 2 

Political Party Location Dates (inclusive) 
Conservative Party  Manchester 1 – 4 October 2023 
Labour Party  Liverpool 8 – 11 October 2023 
 

 

 
 

1 Source: GOV.UK (https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays)  
2 Reflects the current political composition of the Council. This will be revisited for the final report to Council 
on 17 May 2023 and should there be any change to the political composition of the Council the list of Party-
Political Conference Dates will be updated.  


